

1.1 ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 2934, the conference committee report  
1.2 (CCRSF2934), the first engrossment, as follows:

1.3 Page 111, delete section 12

1.4 Page 216, line 32, delete "40,115,000" and insert "30,115,000"

1.5 Page 218, line 14, delete "\$19,000,000" and insert "\$9,000,000"

1.6 Page 223, delete lines 3 to 8 and insert:

1.7 "(g) Nursing Facility Onetime Payments.

1.8 (1) \$300,000,000 in fiscal year 2024 is for a  
1.9 onetime payment to nursing facilities on July  
1.10 15, 2023. The payments under this paragraph  
1.11 are not an applicable credit as defined in  
1.12 Minnesota Statutes, section 256R.02,  
1.13 subdivision 6.

1.14 (2) Each nursing facility reimbursed under  
1.15 Minnesota Statutes, chapter 256R, must  
1.16 receive a payment based on the sum of items  
1.17 (i) and (ii) as follows:

1.18 (i) \$185,000; and

1.19 (ii) the facility's total active beds as defined  
1.20 in Minnesota Statutes, section 256R.02,  
1.21 subdivision 2, on May 12, 2023, multiplied  
1.22 by \$1,500.

1.23 (3) To receive the onetime payment under this  
1.24 paragraph, each nursing facility must attest,

- 2.1 on the forms and according to the timelines
- 2.2 established by the commissioner, that the
- 2.3 payment will be used for nursing
- 2.4 facility-related operations including lost
- 2.5 revenue during the 2022 and 2023 calendar
- 2.6 years.
- 2.7 (4) The commissioner may adjust the amount
- 2.8 in clause (2), item (i), in order to expend the
- 2.9 full amount of this appropriation."
- 2.10 Adjust amounts accordingly
- 2.11 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.12 Amend the title accordingly